Attachment 2

Name, Address, Citizenship and Principal Business of Applicant's 10% or Greater Owners

The name, address, citizenship and principal business of the sole entity that will own at least ten (10) percent of International Section 214 Authorization Holders Indianhead Communications Corporation ("Indianhead") and Cannon Communications Corporation ("Cannon") after the proposed transaction is:

	%		
<u>Name & Address</u>	<u>Equity</u>	<u>Citizenship</u>	Principal Business
BCS Holdings, LLC	$1\overline{00.00\%}$	MN	Telecommunications
123 West 7 th Street		LLC	
Blue Earth, MN 56013			

The names, addresses, citizenship and principal businesses of the entities that own at least ten (10) percent of BCS after the subject transaction are:

	%		
<u>Name & Address</u>	<u>Equity</u>	<u>Citizenship</u>	<u>Principal Business</u>
Blue Earth Valley	100.00%	MN	Telecommunications
Communications, Inc.		Corp.	
123 West 7 th Street			
Blue Earth, MN 56013			

The names, addresses, citizenship and principal businesses of the entities that own at least ten (10) percent of the equity of Blue Earth Valley are:

%							
<u>Name & Address</u>	Equity	<u>Citizenship</u>	Principal Business				
William V. Eckles	19.84%	U.S.A.	Telecommunications				
123 West 7 th Street							
Blue Earth, MN 56013							
Eckles Dynasty Trust #1	37.33%	MN	Investments				
123 West 7 th Street		Trust					
Blue Earth, MN 56013							

The trustee of the Eckles Dynasty Trust #1 is William V. Eckles, and the beneficiaries are William V. Eckles and his issue. The trustee and beneficiaries are all United States citizens.

Eckles Dynasty Trust #2	39.58%	MN	Investments
123 West 7 th Street		Trust	
Blue Earth, MN 56013			

The trustee of the Eckles Dynasty Trust #2 is William V. Eckles, and the beneficiaries are William V. Eckles and his issue. The trustee and beneficiaries are all United States citizens.

No other entity owns a direct or indirect ownership interest of ten percent (10.0%) or more in Indianhead o0r Cannon.

Neither Indianhead nor Cannon nor Hector Communications Corporation nor Blue Earth Valley Communications, Inc. nor any of their affiliates has any interlocking directorates with a foreign carrier.